1,532966 1,621,374 (437,104) 1,184,270

(69,805) (82,781) (5,469) (88,250)

819,400 874,220 (247,482) 626,738

-----_ _______ - _--____-_______-

RATE OF RETURN -0.01% * 0.99%
- - _ _ _ _ _-----_- _ _ _ _ _ _ ________

* Rate of return for base year is based on 13 month average rate base.

1,479,626 6,971,647 8-3.4

37,688 2,804,319 8-3,5
___----- -______-

1 ,I 84,270 8-13

(88,250)

693,322 8-3,15

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
M e t  No.: 951056-WS
Preparer: SeidmanPCUC
2/7/96

Company Palm Coast Utility Corporation
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Interim [ ] Final [x ]
Historic [x] or Projected [x] [6mos. actual; 6 m a .  projected]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. .

(2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (5 )
Requested Requested

Line 1994 1995 TestYear Adjusted Revenue Annual
No. Description Base Year Test Year Adjmtments Test Year Adjmtment Revenues

Utility Unadjusted Unadjusted Utility
(1)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 2,951,217 3,150,538 180,495 3,331,033 1,575,817 4,906,850

2 Operation & Maintenance 2,272,232 2,049,154 (118,191) 1,930,963 37,688 1,968,651

N 3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 51,868 35,244 728,836 764,080 764,080

- - _ _ _ -  -_ - -__  _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _  ------- - ------- -

w

4 Amortization, CIAC Tax Gross-up (48,509) (57,525) (1,309) (58,834) (=st=)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 283,302 258,285 116,413 374,698 7991 2 44561 0

6 Provision for Income Taxes 110,791 131,947 (379,033) (247,085) 616,575 369,490 - _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _______- ---_----
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,669,684 2,417,106 346,717 2,763,822 725,175 3,488,997

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 281,533 733,432 (166,222) 567,210 850,643 1,417,853
----_- --------__-------- _______- _______-
- - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _______- _-_____- ------ ------ - _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ - -  -__---- - ------- -

9 RATEBASE

Supporting
Schedule(s)

0-3,4

0-3,6

0-14

0-3,15

C-I, 0-3

10 RATE OF RETURN

-
1 WTaakPermitr  576880
2 (b iS .hrh .kWap-Em+ 1.580.737
3 W 3 k W a p - O B i o m . E t e  4CB.816
4 604 Emplorr Pendolu k &adit. 643.571
5 610 Purchuedwatcr 0

m.w
3.577

U8.m
e946
(%w
39mo
71.234
19.788

391,349
0
0

101
63.499
23.885
3.751

0
22334

0

55,342 56.904 66.w 55.190 53.541 59.m 50.321 50,120 55.067 52717 41.4'22 52139 W.788